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Specification

| At least ITU-T G.652, G.657

?.1 Applicable fiber

3.2 Coating diameter

3.3 Cladding diameter
3.4 Cleave length

100 pm to 1,000 pm or
125 um to 1,000 pm

80 pm to 150 um

5mm to 16mm

3.5 Alignment method

Core Alignment (Automatic and

Manual)

36 Insertion loss (1550nm)
- G.652.D with G.652.D
- G.657.A with G.657.A
- G.652.D with G.657.A
3.7 Estimated loss
- G.652.D with G.652.D
3.8 Optical return loss (1550nm)
- G.652.D
- G.657.A

< 0.02 dB (Average 10 Times)
< 0.02 dB (Average 10 Times)
< 0.05 dB (Average 10 Times)

< 0.02 dB (Average 120 Times)

> 60 dB (Average 10 Times)
> 60 dB (Average 10 Times)

3.9 Splice cycle time

< 9 seconds

IEC61300-3-4 method A
IEC61300-3-4 method A
EC61300-3-4 method B

Continuity test

IEC61300-3-6 method 1

<31 seco_nds

> 3,000 arcs an_d _Chan_geable

Sleeve 60 mm

312 Memor;
3.13 Amount of splice and heating

> 2,000 splices
2 170 Times

Without recharge
battery or replace ‘

battery

3.14 Tension test or proof test

3.15 Display

- Type
- Size (Viewable)

3.16 Camera system

AudunsgnigUnsalinsanunaiiaienig

> 1.96 Newtons

LCD color
> 3.5 inches
2CCD or 2 axis CMOS
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Requirements

3.17 Fiber image magnification
- XorY
- XY

3.18 Menu language

drunnsguszuutIganekazgunIaiuaenig

LAMUANNIELEY : GES-121-023-05

Specification
> 320 191
> 88 VN

Thai and.En_g_tis-h

3,19 Weight

3. 20 Data output lnterface
3 21 Operatlng temperature
3 22 Rechargeable battery
3.23 Power supply

-10 °C to + 50°C or better

'AC 220V, 50/60 Hz and DC

USB 1.1 or better

L| ion or Li- poLyrner

11-15V adapter or Follow by

Manufacturer standard

3,24 Environmental durability
3.24,1 Shock resistance
3.24.2 Dust and Water

resistance
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Requrrements

Specification

3. 25 1 Cleaved angle
3.25.2 Blade rotational
3.25.3 Blade life

13.25.4 Fiber coating diameter

< O.5deg.
> 16 posrtlons
> 48 OOO fibers

0.25mm and 0.9mm

3.25.5 Ctadding diameter

125 um

3.25.6 Cleaved length adjustable

5mm to 20mm or 6mm to 20mm

Remark

Include battery

3.26 Optical fiber stripper or Jacket remover vﬁaﬁuuanamuﬁu’taLtﬁaaxﬁaaﬁﬂmauﬁﬁmq
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Requirements

| 3.26.1 Single fiber diameter

Specification

O 25mm and O 9mm

3.26.2 Optical cord diameter

?26.3 Cladding diameter
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